(b) Eleven (11) day credit for the period Applicant was in state custody awaiting
sentencing for the state offense (November 12, 2008 to November 23, 2008);

(c) One hundred and ten (110) day credit for the period Applicant was in state
custody serving his state sentence (November 24, 2008 to March 12, 2009); and

(d) Four hundred and forty-six (446) day credit for the period Applicant was
borrowed by federal authorities pursuant to writ of habeas corpus ad
prosequendum to attend his federal criminal proceedings in New Mexico (March
13, 2009 to June 1, 2010).

[#11-1at 26].

9.  On March 4, 2013, the BOP’s Designation and Sentence Computation Center